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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the areas identified for encouraging horticulture in Maharashtra; and

(b) the details of the assistance provided through the National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) and the National Cooperation Development Corporation (NCDC) by the National Horticulture Board for development of horticulture schemes in the State during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS
MAHANT)

(a): All the districts of Maharashtra have been identified for holistic development of Horticulture.

(b): Since 2010, National Horticulture Board (NHB) schemes are not implemented through National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) and National Cooperation Development Corporation (NCDC). However, details of projects in pipeline are annexed.
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